March 28, 2004. The combined company unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statements of operations do not purport to represent what the results of
operations actually would have been if the purchase had occurred as of such
date, or what such results will be for any future periods.

The combined company unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations
are derived from the historical financial statements of API and Picometrix and
the assumptions and adjustments described in the accompanying notes. The pro
forma adjustments are based on preliminary estimates and assumptions that API
and Picometrix believe are reasonable under the circumstances. The combined
company unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction
with the historical financial statements and the accompanying notes thereto of
API and Picometrix. The combined company unaudited pro forma consolidated
statements of operations do not reflect any cost savings or other economic
efficiencies which will result from the purchase.

   24

   ADVANCED PHOTONIX, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 27, 2005

   3/27/2005   3/31/2005
   API   PICOMETRIX   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTE   PRO FORMA
   ---------------- --------------- --------------- ---- ----------------

CURRENT ASSETS
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,503,000  $   1,222,303  $   (4,291,471)  3   $   1,878,287
   2,700,000   6
   (509,545)  9
   1,254,000   8
   Restricted cash   1,254,000   275,774   (1,254,000)  8   275,774
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   -   ---------------
   Total cash and cash equivalents   2,757,000   1,498,077   (2,101,016)   2,154,061
   Accounts receivable, net of allowances   2,610,000   988,506   3,598,506
   Note receivable from Picometrix, Inc.   4,228,000   (4,228,000)  7   -
   Inventories, net of allowances   3,644,000   723,233   4,367,233
   Deferred tax asset, current portion   644,000   644,000
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   563,000   122,204   685,204
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   14,446,000   3,332,020   (6,329,016)   11,449,004
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
   Fixed assets, net of depreciation   1,399,000   1,872,799   595,163   2   3,866,962
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
OTHER ASSETS
   Deferred tax assets, net   4,105,000   4,105,000
   Goodwill, net   2,421,000   2,421,000
   Intangible assets   494,000   467,142   12,486,926   2   13,448,068
   Security deposits and other assets   490,000   94,452   584,452
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
   TOTAL OTHER ASSETS   7,510,000   561,594   12,486,926   20,558,520
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
TOTAL ASSETS   $   23,355,000  $   5,766,413  $   6,753,073   $   35,874,486
   ===============  ==============  ==============   ===============

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED PHOTONIX INC - Form 8-K/A

25

   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $   2,174,000  $   995,309  $   $   3,169,309
   Current portion of long-term debt   1,011,000   4,074,681   900,000   6   1,757,681
   (4,228,000)  7
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   3,185,000   5,069,990   (3,328,000)   4,926,990
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
   Long-term debt   4,861,000   1,153,291   2,900,500   4   10,714,791
   1,800,000   6
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
   TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   4,861,000   1,153,291   4,700,500   10,714,791
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
   Class A redeemable convertible preferred stock   32,000   32,000
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
   TOTAL COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES   32,000   32,000
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES   8,078,000   6,223,281   1,372,500   15,673,781
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Common stock   13,000   22,440   (22,440)  1   15,575
   2,575   5
   Additional paid-in capital   27,995,000   5,430,675   5   33,425,675
   Accumulated deficit   (12,731,000)   (479,308)   479,308   1   (13,240,545)
   (509,545)  9
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------
   TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   15,277,000   (456,868)   5,380,573   20,200,705
   ---------------  --------------  --------------   ---------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   23,355,000  $   5,766,413  $   6,753,073   $   35,874,486
   ===============  ==============  ==============   ===============

   SEE NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.

   25

NOTES:

1 Eliminates the items on Picometrix historical financial statements.

2 Reflects preliminary allocation of purchase price to tangible and intangible
assets.

3 Represents the cash portion of the purchase price.

4 Reflects the impact of issuance of $2,900,500 aggregate principal amount of
promissory notes issued to finance the acquisition of Picometrix, (the "API
notes"), payable to the Picometrix stockholders.

5 Reflects API stock issued as part of the purchase price.

6 Reflects incurrence of a term loan by API for $2,700,000 to finance purchase
of Picometrix.

7 Elimination of intercompany loan

8 Restrictions on cash removed upon close of Picometrix transaction.

9 Repurchase of Class A common Stock Options.

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED PHOTONIX INC - Form 8-K/A

26

   26

   ADVANCED PHOTONIX, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 27, 2005

   API   PICOMETRIX
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTE   PRO FORMA
   ----------------  -------------  --------------  ----  ---------------

REVENUES   $   14,803,000   $  7,473,404   $   22,276,404
COST OF SALES   10,071,000   2,311,104   12,382,104
   ---------------   ------------   -------------   --------------
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS)   4,732,000   5,162,300   -   9,894,300
OPERATING EXPENSES

   Research and development expense   146,000   2,574,997   2,720,997
   Selling, general and administrative expense   3,920,000   1,703,389   5,623,389
   Depreciation   119,033   1   119,033
   Amortization   -   -   1,186,017   2   1,186,017
   ---------------   ------------   -------------   --------------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   666,000   883,914   (1,305,050)   244,864
   ---------------   ------------   -------------   --------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
   Interest income   43,000   6,990   49,990
   Interest expense   (154,000)   (304,785)   (167,752)   3   (626,537)
   392,771   4   392,771
   (62,045)   5   (62,045)
   Other, net   (35,000)   (42,039)   1,950,000   7   1,872,961
   ---------------   ------------   -------------   --------------
   TOTAL OTHER (INCOME) EXPENSE   (146,000)   (339,834)   2,112,974   1,627,140
   ---------------   ------------   -------------   --------------
NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE PROVISION
   FOR INCOME TAXES   520,000   544,080   807,924   1,872,004
   ---------------   ------------   -------------   --------------

PROVISION (BENEFIT) FOR INCOME TAXES
   Provision for income taxes - current   18,000   5,889   6   23,889
   Provision (benefit) for income taxes - deferred   (4,752,000)   (349,979)   (5,101,979)
   ---------------   ------------   -------------   --------------
   TOTAL PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   (4,734,000)   (344,090)   -   (5,078,090)
   ---------------   ------------   -------------   --------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   5,254,000   $   888,170   $   807,924   $   6,950,094
   ===============   ============   =============   ==============

BASIC NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE   $   0.39   $   0.43
   ===============   ==============

DILUTED NET INCOME PER COMMON SHARE   $   0.34   $   0.38
   ===============   ==============

BASIC WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES   13,461,000   2,575,000   16,036,000
   ===============   =============   ==============

DILUTED WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES   15,599,000   2,575,000   18,174,000
   ===============   =============   ==============

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED PHOTONIX INC - Form 8-K/A

27

1   Reflects the projected impact of depreciation on writeup of assets.

2   Reflects the projected impact of amortization of acquired intangible
   assets of $3,588,616 over 15 years useful life and $9,467,764 over 10
   years useful life.

3   Reflects the impact of interest expense from $2,900,500 aggregate
   principal amount of the API notes. The interest rate used was the average
   prime rate plus 1% per quarter (4/1/04 - 3/27/05) multiplied by the number